04/11/2001 15:55 FAX 703 308 7124 USPTO AS (Bev/6-93)	N CORP LAW SSIGNMENT DIV. Patent and Trademark Office
	ARKSONLY
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.	Name: Chevron Phillips Chemical Company LP
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1301 McKinney Road
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
☑ Corporation-State Pennsylvania	City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77010
□ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership <u>Delaware</u>
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ ☐ Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Other	is attached: 🔘 Yes 🔾 No
Execution Date: April 5, 2001	(Designations must be a separa'¥ document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u> </u>
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
,	557265
,	202354
Additional numbers att	ached? D Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Helen M. Korniewicz	
Internal Address: 2613 Camino Ramon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
San Ramon, CA:94583	□ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2613 Camino Ramon	
San Ramon, CA 19453	8. Deposit account number:
	03-1627
City: San Ramon State? CA ZIP: 94583	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9 Statement and cignoture	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document. 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
<u> </u>	. Konnewin / 100
	. Kurmenning/Ngg, Signature April 11, 2001 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks. Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, CHEVRON U.S.A. Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, U. S.A. having an address of 575 Market Street, San Francisco, California 94105, has adopted, used and is using the marks SHAWINIGAN BLACK, Registration No. 557265 and SHAWINIGAN S in Oval, Registration No. 202354; and

Whereas Chevron Phillips Chemical Company LP, a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, having its place of business at 1301 McKinney Road, Houston, Texas 77010 is desirous of acquiring said marks and registrations thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Chevron U.S.A. Inc., does hereby assign unto the said Chevron Phillips Chemical Company LP all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and registrations thereof.

CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.

J. Mac Donald

NOTARY PUBLIC



103750 / M:\HMKQ\281y01!.DQC

RECORDED: 04/11/2001